
Startmilen 2004-04-03 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

1 1 Lars Johansson -85 Brittatorp TK 30:58 20
2 2 Mathias Lidson -78 Kumla SF 31:27 9
3 3 Clas Jansson -82 Kvarnsvedens GoIF 31:44 7
4 4 Julius Nilsson -85 Enhörna IF 32:19 16
6 5 Patrick Hallén -66 Enhörna IF 32:32 14
7 6 Peter Marklund -77 Riviera FI 32:35 5
8 7 Linus Nilsson -83 Enhörna IF 32:52 15
9 8 Fredrik Lans -79 Hässelby SK 32:59 330

11 9 Henrik Örnstedt -78 IF Göta 33:32 266
12 10 Jonas Holmberg -88 Hässelby SK 33:46 2
13 11 Stefan Eliasson -71 OK Grane Munkfors 33:47 253
16 12 Jan Hedström -70 IF Göta 34:13 310
21 13 Anders Rees -77 IF Göta 35:04 21
22 14 Stefan Johansson -72 IF Göta 35:07 302
23 15 Fredrik Sällberg -79 IF Göta 35:17 22
24 16 Fredrik Georgsson -75 OK Berget 35:20 316
25 17 Andreas Pettersson -81 Kumla SF 35:22 10
27 18 Bertil Sundin -72 Örebro AIK 35:29 287
28 19 Patrik Persson -83 Kumla SF 35:35 12
29 20 Markus Kvarndal KFUM Örebro 35:36 8
34 21 Patrik Ahlin -75 IFK Mora 36:14 3
37 22 Markus Hederos -76 IK Akele 36:21 315
38 23 Fredrik Skagervik -71 IFK Skövde 36:22 327
39 24 Daniel Brånn -82 Kumla SF 36:31 11
42 25 Dan Bäck -75 Brevens IF 36:45 19
43 26 Kenneth Gåse -74 IK Akele 36:50 18
49 27 Rickard Wirén -78 Örebro AIK 37:22 317
54 28 Peter Ström -70 Kumla SF 37:33 313
57 29 Mattias Folkesson -72 Örebro AIK 37:38 1
62 30 Torleif Andersén -70 Flemingsbergs SK 38:07 319
69 31 Kristoffer Kallio -82 Kumla SF 38:40 13
79 32 Thomas Carlsson -70 Kumla SF 39:27 312
90 33 Peter Andersson -70 IF Start 40:00 236

103 34 Richard Johansson -73 Kumla SF 41:04 309
113 35 Kristoffer Tunander -72 FK Studenterna 41:45 288
123 36 Martin Larsson -71 Flemingsbergs SK 42:48 6

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

5 1 Raimo Korhonen -69 Näshulta GoIF 32:29 280
10 2 Anders Grahn -69 Enhörna IF 33:24 69
14 3 Tomas Eriksson Enhörna IF 33:49 67
15 4 Sören Thörnqvist -67 IF Hagen 33:54 64
17 5 Lasse Höög -66 Kumla SF 34:19 66
19 6 Johan Eriksson -68 Kopparbergs IF 34:51 63



40 7 Robert Kejerfors -68 Vilsta IK 36:36 290
48 8 Lars Lundegård -65 IF Göta 37:13 72
60 9 Björn Robinson -65 Karlskoga LK 37:45 328
73 10 Jan Sundelius -65 IF Spartacus 39:08 286
74 11 Hans Byrén -65 Brohyttans IF 39:15 61

116 12 Bjarne Andersson -65 IF Start 42:05 237
122 13 Stefan Eriksson -68 Flens FS 42:37 65
152 14 Peter Eriksson -68 IF Göta 48:27 71

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

35 1 Jonas Johansson -64 Karlskoga LK 36:17 84
36 2 Sören Forsberg -63 IF Start 36:18 77
47 3 Tommy Eng -62 Laxå OK 37:12 82
50 4 Christher Johansson -63 Glanshammars IF 37:26 87
51 5 Lars-Arne Rådman -61 Krylbo IF 37:29 294
56 6 Per-Olov Åberg -61 Vilsta IK 37:36 238
64 7 Ulf Eriksson -64 Hällefors LK 38:28 80
70 8 Kjell Svensson -60 Örebro AIK 38:45 329
72 9 Jari Elo -60 Vilsta IK 39:00 284
75 10 Magnus Julin -64 IF Start 39:22 76
76 11 Hannu Alakoski -64 Flens FS 39:24 79
77 12 Thomas Johansson -62 Sunne LK 39:25 257
78 13 Urban Sjögren -61 OK Grane Munkfors 39:26 255
92 14 Juha Lehtoniemi -64 Karlskoga LK 40:04 81
95 15 Torbjörn Karlsson -61 Hagaby GoIF 40:10 259
97 16 Torbjörn Dahlqvist -63 IFK Nora Långlöpn 40:26 298

108 17 Jouko Myyryläinen Götlunda IF 41:22 85
112 18 Peter Berglund -60 Idkeberget/Rämshyttan 41:42 303
119 19 Tomas Lahall -61 Glanshammars IF 42:14 282
124 20 Magnus Filén -64 Vingåker 43:00 78
135 21 Stig Jonsson -62 Laxå OK 44:38 83
146 22 Sören Borg -61 Örebro AIK 47:22 308

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

18 1 Lars Claesson -56 Flens FS 34:45 90
26 2 Thomas Malmgren -58 Flemingsbergs SK 35:24 273
41 3 Per-Håkan Persson -55 IF Göta 36:39 93
58 4 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora Långlöp 37:40 91
71 5 Lars-Erik Carlsson -56 IF Göta 38:56 299

104 6 Conny Larsson -59 Karlskoga LK 41:06 291
105 7 Sylve Björkman -55 OK Grane Munkfors 41:08 254
109 8 Roger Wetterskog -58 Krylbo IF 41:26 297
121 9 Kjell Adolfsson -58 Kumla SF 42:25 301
137 10 Sture Åhs -56 Flemingsbergs SK 44:49 272

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr



30 1 Tauno Mertala -53 IF Start 35:39 111
33 2 Lennart Jansson -53 IF Göta 36:05 228
55 3 Staffan Sandberg -50 IF Göta 37:35 107
65 4 Hannu Niskanen -54 SK TRIM-Virsbo 38:29 109
93 5 Åke Olofsson Tibro AIK 40:06 229
96 6 Anders Larsson -54 Kumla SF 40:18 289

100 7 Nils-Olov Bodin -54 Almby IK 40:40 106
110 8 Kjell Larsson -51 Vilsta IK 41:27 230
114 9 Ted Tryggvesson -50 IF Göta 41:52 108
139 10 Per Börjesson -54 Östensjö SK 45:18 112
157 11 Valdemar Andersson -54 IF Spartacus 49:08 318

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

63 1 Inge Johansson Kisa SK 38:09 117
66 2 Mauri Männikkö -47 Kungsörs SK 38:32 249
67 3 Bengt Liedberg Flemingsbergs SK 38:36 119
86 4 Jan Hylland -49 OK Grane Munkfors 39:47 248
87 5 Lars Jacobsson -48 Flemingsbergs SK 39:52 275

106 6 Ehsbiörn Holmquist IK Akele 41:12 116
129 7 Bosse Johansson Mariestads AIF 43:57 118
132 8 Eric Malm -49 IFK Nora Långlöpn 44:23 281
149 9 Christer Lilja -48 Brevens IF 47:43 332
151 10 Ingvar Berggren -48 IF Göta 48:03 113
155 11 Per-Erik Melander -49 Vilsta IK 48:43 114

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

44 1 Stig Jonsson Kisa SK 36:51 226
45 2 Sture Axén -43 IFK Skövde 36:57 326
61 3 Miles Fleetwood Uppsala LK 37:54 122

101 4 Kauko Karhula -43 SK TRIM-Virsbo 40:47 123
107 5 Anders Hansson Vilsta IK 41:19 120
128 6 Torgny Englund -42 Vilsta IK 43:56 121
136 7 Jan Myrtorp -41 Brohyttans IF 44:39 285
143 8 Åke Karlsson -43 Götlunda IF 46:19 324
144 9 Sven-Olof Dahlgren -44 Kopparbergs IF 46:56 124
173 10 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK 55:32 125

M65 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

179 1 Conny Andersson -39 Vilsta IK 59:33 260

M80 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

181 1 Roy Folkesson -23 Kumla SF 73:39 132

Kvinnor 10 km



Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr
20 1 Chatarina Asph -77 IFK Mora 35:03 50
31 2 Susanna Damm -75 Flemingsbergs SK 35:44 46
32 3 Åsa Höög -70 Kumla SF 35:58 51
46 4 Anita Nordenström -75 IFK Mora 37:02 52
53 5 Ann Björklund -71 FK Studenterna 37:32 292
59 6 Johanna Eriksson -81 Zinkgruvans IF 37:42 262
81 7 Linda Luks -75 Näshulta GoIK 39:32 323
85 8 Camilla Johansson -73 Hässelby 39:45 274

134 9 Antje Krause -72 TSV Cappel Tyskland 44:35 279
147 10 Mialinn Arvidsson -77 IF Start 47:35 47

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

91 1 Stina Högberg -67 Stora Tuna IK 40:03 135
127 2 Elisabeth Schelin -65 Sunne LK 43:49 134
138 3 Tina Karlsson -66 Storådalens SK 44:58 133

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

89 1 Åsa Carlsson -62 Laxå OK 39:57 141
111 2 Irene Ikonen Hällefors LK 41:39 139
171 3 Kerstin Jansson -63 Storådalens SK 55:12 140

K50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

98 1 Rose Marie Enmalm -54 IF Start 40:29 146

K55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

99 1 Jutta Pedersen -46 Enhörna IF 40:29 148

K60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

131 1 Gudrun Fleetwood Uppsala LK 44:21 150
148 2 Birgitta Jansson -42 Storådalens SK 47:42 151
180 3 Ingegerd Grahn -43 Vilsta IK 63:19 261

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

52 1 Svante Åkesson -67 Mellringe 37:31 296
68 2 Daniel Lindholm -80 Dalregementets IF 38:38 306
80 3 Rikars Zetterlund Örebro 39:29 206
82 4 Stefan Olars -84 Örebro 39:33 203
83 5 Tony Larsson Kungsörs SK 39:40 214
84 6 Johan de Reuver -70 - 39:43 269
88 7 Marcus Johansson -76 SCB IK 39:54 198



94 8 Rickard Ahlberg -70 Örebro kampsport 40:08 307
102 9 Bo Johanson -75 Karlskoga 40:57 219
115 10 Nicklas Partanen -70 Filipstads IF 41:56 304
117 11 Tommy Hammarström -86 Leksands OK 42:08 300
118 12 Johan Rydberg -73 - 42:10 314
120 13 Peter Seffel -73 Almby IK 42:22 305
125 14 Niklas Jacobsson -75 Nerikes Brandkårs 43:30 268
126 15 Tony Johansson -66 Bofors Fritid 43:48 194
130 16 Johan Eriksson -71 SCB IK 44:06 196
133 17 Peter Öberg -76 SCB IK 44:30 195
140 18 Magnus Ekström -69 Karslunds IF 46:03 325
141 19 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF 46:04 207
142 20 Christer Brolin -65 Örebro 46:10 217
145 21 Stefan Berg -72 SCB IK 46:58 197
150 22 Morgan Augustsson -61 - 47:55 234
153 23 Olof Sultan -57 Stora Mellösa 48:33 209
154 24 Lillemor Johansson -73 IFK Skövde 48:34 251
156 25 Göran Linnarsson -58 SOK Unden 49:07 210
158 26 Peter Carlsson -53 JIF Örebro 49:11 193
159 27 Jan Berglöf -59 - 51:10 241
160 28 Peter Sparrow -68 - 51:12 244
161 29 Roger Samuelsson -66 Vintrosa 51:54 192
162 30 Björn Sörman -51 Wedevågs IF 52:02 322
163 31 Stevev Linton -52 - 52:47 311
164 32 Cay Skarp -48 Olsons Maskin serv 52:48 320
165 33 Annette Ylsöbäck -67 Vilsta IK 52:49 267
166 34 Ove Eriksson -61 Hagaby GoIF 53:05 202
167 35 Kennet Backlund Emhart Glass 53:37 205
168 36 Anna-Karin Johansson -73 - 53:53 252
169 37 Christina Sjöberg -67 Högsjö BK 54:11 215
170 38 Jan Mossberg -56 IFK Kristinehamn 54:38 264
172 39 Klas Eriksson Emhart Glass 55:26 204
174 40 Anna Elofsson -70 - 55:34 235
175 41 Lisa Eriksson Årsta 56:15 208
176 42 Anna Wilhelmsson -71 Pålsboda GoIF 59:30 212
177 43 Heléne Wilhelmsson -72 Pålsboda GoIF 59:31 211
178 44 Sören Wilhelmsson -39 Pålsboda GoIF 59:32 321

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Lars Johansson -85 Brittatorp TK Män 30:58
2 2 Mathias Lidson -78 Kumla SF Män 31:27
3 3 Clas Jansson -82 Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 31:44
4 4 Julius Nilsson -85 Enhörna IF Män 32:19
5 1 Raimo Korhonen -69 Näshulta GoIF M35 32:29
6 5 Patrick Hallén -66 Enhörna IF Män 32:32
7 6 Peter Marklund -77 Riviera FI Män 32:35
8 7 Linus Nilsson -83 Enhörna IF Män 32:52
9 8 Fredrik Lans -79 Hässelby SK Män 32:59

10 2 Anders Grahn -69 Enhörna IF M35 33:24



11 9 Henrik Örnstedt -78 IF Göta Män 33:32
12 10 Jonas Holmberg -88 Hässelby SK Män 33:46
13 11 Stefan Eliasson -71 OK Grane Munkfors Män 33:47
14 3 Tomas Eriksson Enhörna IF M35 33:49
15 4 Sören Thörnqvist -67 IF Hagen M35 33:54
16 12 Jan Hedström -70 IF Göta Män 34:13
17 5 Lasse Höög -66 Kumla SF M35 34:19
18 1 Lars Claesson -56 Flens FS M45 34:45
19 6 Johan Eriksson -68 Kopparbergs IF M35 34:51
20 1 Chatarina Asph -77 IFK Mora Kvinnor 35:03
21 13 Anders Rees -77 IF Göta Män 35:04
22 14 Stefan Johansson -72 IF Göta Män 35:07
23 15 Fredrik Sällberg -79 IF Göta Män 35:17
24 16 Fredrik Georgsson -75 OK Berget Män 35:20
25 17 Andreas Pettersson -81 Kumla SF Män 35:22
26 2 Thomas Malmgren -58 Flemingsbergs SK M45 35:24
27 18 Bertil Sundin -72 Örebro AIK Män 35:29
28 19 Patrik Persson -83 Kumla SF Män 35:35
29 20 Markus Kvarndal KFUM Örebro Män 35:36
30 1 Tauno Mertala -53 IF Start M50 35:39
31 2 Susanna Damm -75 Flemingsbergs SK Kvinnor 35:44
32 3 Åsa Höög -70 Kumla SF Kvinnor 35:58
33 2 Lennart Jansson -53 IF Göta M50 36:05
34 21 Patrik Ahlin -75 IFK Mora Män 36:14
35 1 Jonas Johansson -64 Karlskoga LK M40 36:17
36 2 Sören Forsberg -63 IF Start M40 36:18
37 22 Markus Hederos -76 IK Akele Män 36:21
38 23 Fredrik Skagervik -71 IFK Skövde Män 36:22
39 24 Daniel Brånn -82 Kumla SF Män 36:31
40 7 Robert Kejerfors -68 Vilsta IK M35 36:36
41 3 Per-Håkan Persson -55 IF Göta M45 36:39
42 25 Dan Bäck -75 Brevens IF Män 36:45
43 26 Kenneth Gåse -74 IK Akele Män 36:50
44 1 Stig Jonsson Kisa SK M60 36:51
45 2 Sture Axén -43 IFK Skövde M60 36:57
46 4 Anita Nordenström -75 IFK Mora Kvinnor 37:02
47 3 Tommy Eng -62 Laxå OK M40 37:12
48 8 Lars Lundegård -65 IF Göta M35 37:13
49 27 Rickard Wirén -78 Örebro AIK Män 37:22
50 4 Christher Johansson -63 Glanshammars IF M40 37:26
51 5 Lars-Arne Rådman -61 Krylbo IF M40 37:29
52 1 Svante Åkesson -67 Mellringe Motion 37:31
53 5 Ann Björklund -71 FK Studenterna Kvinnor 37:32
54 28 Peter Ström -70 Kumla SF Män 37:33
55 3 Staffan Sandberg -50 IF Göta M50 37:35
56 6 Per-Olov Åberg -61 Vilsta IK M40 37:36
57 29 Mattias Folkesson -72 Örebro AIK Män 37:38
58 4 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora Långlöp M45 37:40
59 6 Johanna Eriksson -81 Zinkgruvans IF Kvinnor 37:42
60 9 Björn Robinson -65 Karlskoga LK M35 37:45



61 3 Miles Fleetwood Uppsala LK M60 37:54
62 30 Torleif Andersén -70 Flemingsbergs SK Män 38:07
63 1 Inge Johansson Kisa SK M55 38:09
64 7 Ulf Eriksson -64 Hällefors LK M40 38:28
65 4 Hannu Niskanen -54 SK TRIM-Virsbo M50 38:29
66 2 Mauri Männikkö -47 Kungsörs SK M55 38:32
67 3 Bengt Liedberg Flemingsbergs SK M55 38:36
68 2 Daniel Lindholm -80 Dalregementets IF Motion 38:38
69 31 Kristoffer Kallio -82 Kumla SF Män 38:40
70 8 Kjell Svensson -60 Örebro AIK M40 38:45
71 5 Lars-Erik Carlsson -56 IF Göta M45 38:56
72 9 Jari Elo -60 Vilsta IK M40 39:00
73 10 Jan Sundelius -65 IF Spartacus M35 39:08
74 11 Hans Byrén -65 Brohyttans IF M35 39:15
75 10 Magnus Julin -64 IF Start M40 39:22
76 11 Hannu Alakoski -64 Flens FS M40 39:24
77 12 Thomas Johansson -62 Sunne LK M40 39:25
78 13 Urban Sjögren -61 OK Grane Munkfors M40 39:26
79 32 Thomas Carlsson -70 Kumla SF Män 39:27
80 3 Rikars Zetterlund Örebro Motion 39:29
81 7 Linda Luks -75 Näshulta GoIK Kvinnor 39:32
82 4 Stefan Olars -84 Örebro Motion 39:33
83 5 Tony Larsson Kungsörs SK Motion 39:40
84 6 Johan de Reuver -70 - Motion 39:43
85 8 Camilla Johansson -73 Hässelby Kvinnor 39:45
86 4 Jan Hylland -49 OK Grane Munkfors M55 39:47
87 5 Lars Jacobsson -48 Flemingsbergs SK M55 39:52
88 7 Marcus Johansson -76 SCB IK Motion 39:54
89 1 Åsa Carlsson -62 Laxå OK K40 39:57
90 33 Peter Andersson -70 IF Start Män 40:00
91 1 Stina Högberg -67 Stora Tuna IK K35 40:03
92 14 Juha Lehtoniemi -64 Karlskoga LK M40 40:04
93 5 Åke Olofsson Tibro AIK M50 40:06
94 8 Rickard Ahlberg -70 Örebro kampsport Motion 40:08
95 15 Torbjörn Karlsson -61 Hagaby GoIF M40 40:10
96 6 Anders Larsson -54 Kumla SF M50 40:18
97 16 Torbjörn Dahlqvist -63 IFK Nora Långlöpn M40 40:26
98 1 Rose Marie Enmalm -54 IF Start K50 40:29
99 1 Jutta Pedersen -46 Enhörna IF K55 40:29

100 7 Nils-Olov Bodin -54 Almby IK M50 40:40
101 4 Kauko Karhula -43 SK TRIM-Virsbo M60 40:47
102 9 Bo Johanson -75 Karlskoga Motion 40:57
103 34 Richard Johansson -73 Kumla SF Män 41:04
104 6 Conny Larsson -59 Karlskoga LK M45 41:06
105 7 Sylve Björkman -55 OK Grane Munkfors M45 41:08
106 6 Ehsbiörn Holmquist IK Akele M55 41:12
107 5 Anders Hansson Vilsta IK M60 41:19
108 17 Jouko Myyryläinen Götlunda IF M40 41:22
109 8 Roger Wetterskog -58 Krylbo IF M45 41:26
110 8 Kjell Larsson -51 Vilsta IK M50 41:27



111 2 Irene Ikonen Hällefors LK K40 41:39
112 18 Peter Berglund -60 Idkeberget/Rämshyttan M40 41:42
113 35 Kristoffer Tunander -72 FK Studenterna Män 41:45
114 9 Ted Tryggvesson -50 IF Göta M50 41:52
115 10 Nicklas Partanen -70 Filipstads IF Motion 41:56
116 12 Bjarne Andersson -65 IF Start M35 42:05
117 11 Tommy Hammarström -86 Leksands OK Motion 42:08
118 12 Johan Rydberg -73 - Motion 42:10
119 19 Tomas Lahall -61 Glanshammars IF M40 42:14
120 13 Peter Seffel -73 Almby IK Motion 42:22
121 9 Kjell Adolfsson -58 Kumla SF M45 42:25
122 13 Stefan Eriksson -68 Flens FS M35 42:37
123 36 Martin Larsson -71 Flemingsbergs SK Män 42:48
124 20 Magnus Filén -64 Vingåker M40 43:00
125 14 Niklas Jacobsson -75 Nerikes Brandkårs Motion 43:30
126 15 Tony Johansson -66 Bofors Fritid Motion 43:48
127 2 Elisabeth Schelin -65 Sunne LK K35 43:49
128 6 Torgny Englund -42 Vilsta IK M60 43:56
129 7 Bosse Johansson Mariestads AIF M55 43:57
130 16 Johan Eriksson -71 SCB IK Motion 44:06
131 1 Gudrun Fleetwood Uppsala LK K60 44:21
132 8 Eric Malm -49 IFK Nora Långlöpn M55 44:23
133 17 Peter Öberg -76 SCB IK Motion 44:30
134 9 Antje Krause -72 TSV Cappel Tyskland Kvinnor 44:35
135 21 Stig Jonsson -62 Laxå OK M40 44:38
136 7 Jan Myrtorp -41 Brohyttans IF M60 44:39
137 10 Sture Åhs -56 Flemingsbergs SK M45 44:49
138 3 Tina Karlsson -66 Storådalens SK K35 44:58
139 10 Per Börjesson -54 Östensjö SK M50 45:18
140 18 Magnus Ekström -69 Karslunds IF Motion 46:03
141 19 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF Motion 46:04
142 20 Christer Brolin -65 Örebro Motion 46:10
143 8 Åke Karlsson -43 Götlunda IF M60 46:19
144 9 Sven-Olof Dahlgren -44 Kopparbergs IF M60 46:56
145 21 Stefan Berg -72 SCB IK Motion 46:58
146 22 Sören Borg -61 Örebro AIK M40 47:22
147 10 Mialinn Arvidsson -77 IF Start Kvinnor 47:35
148 2 Birgitta Jansson -42 Storådalens SK K60 47:42
149 9 Christer Lilja -48 Brevens IF M55 47:43
150 22 Morgan Augustsson -61 - Motion 47:55
151 10 Ingvar Berggren -48 IF Göta M55 48:03
152 14 Peter Eriksson -68 IF Göta M35 48:27
153 23 Olof Sultan -57 Stora Mellösa Motion 48:33
154 24 Lillemor Johansson -73 IFK Skövde Motion 48:34
155 11 Per-Erik Melander -49 Vilsta IK M55 48:43
156 25 Göran Linnarsson -58 SOK Unden Motion 49:07
157 11 Valdemar Andersson -54 IF Spartacus M50 49:08
158 26 Peter Carlsson -53 JIF Örebro Motion 49:11
159 27 Jan Berglöf -59 - Motion 51:10
160 28 Peter Sparrow -68 - Motion 51:12



161 29 Roger Samuelsson -66 Vintrosa Motion 51:54
162 30 Björn Sörman -51 Wedevågs IF Motion 52:02
163 31 Stevev Linton -52 - Motion 52:47
164 32 Cay Skarp -48 Olsons Maskin serv Motion 52:48
165 33 Annette Ylsöbäck -67 Vilsta IK Motion 52:49
166 34 Ove Eriksson -61 Hagaby GoIF Motion 53:05
167 35 Kennet Backlund Emhart Glass Motion 53:37
168 36 Anna-Karin Johansson -73 - Motion 53:53
169 37 Christina Sjöberg -67 Högsjö BK Motion 54:11
170 38 Jan Mossberg -56 IFK Kristinehamn Motion 54:38
171 3 Kerstin Jansson -63 Storådalens SK K40 55:12
172 39 Klas Eriksson Emhart Glass Motion 55:26
173 10 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK M60 55:32
174 40 Anna Elofsson -70 - Motion 55:34
175 41 Lisa Eriksson Årsta Motion 56:15
176 42 Anna Wilhelmsson -71 Pålsboda GoIF Motion 59:30
177 43 Heléne Wilhelmsson -72 Pålsboda GoIF Motion 59:31
178 44 Sören Wilhelmsson -39 Pålsboda GoIF Motion 59:32
179 1 Conny Andersson -39 Vilsta IK M65 59:33
180 3 Ingegerd Grahn -43 Vilsta IK K60 63:19
181 1 Roy Folkesson -23 Kumla SF M80 73:39

P19 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

1 1 Björn Evertsson -87 Storådalens SK 17:56 154
2 2 Eddie Holmgren -88 Enhörna IF 18:20 157
3 3 Emil Stahl -86 Falu IK 18:21 155
6 4 Jesper Nilsson -88 IF Spartacus 20:21 153

F19 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

9 1 Sofie Maxe -85 Zinkgruvans IF 20:51 263
14 2 Pernilla Eriksson -90 Hällefors LK 22:15 162
21 3 Gry Arvidsson -86 IF Start 24:25 161
26 4 Johanna Kaikkonen -86 IF Göta Friidrott 28:00 278

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

4 1 Ilpo Hakola -57 Kungsörs SK 19:21 247
5 2 Göran Ekenberg Handelsbanken 19:56 231
7 3 Fredrik Ekenberg -92 Sturehov 20:30 233
8 4 Gabriella Ragnerstam -75 KFUM Örebro 20:37 240

10 5 Henrik Gustavsson -76 - 20:58 293
11 6 Bengt Jansson -61 IF Start 21:08 256
12 7 Harald Theorin -67 SCB IK 22:04 169
13 8 Jan Bjarnelid -54 Örebro AIK 22:08 270
15 9 Johannes Ekqvist -50 Vilsta IK 22:22 177
16 10 Johan Lönn -82 Brevens IF 23:06 246
17 11 Michael Karlsson -73 - 23:19 295



18 12 Joakim Andersson -75 IF Start 23:22 250
19 13 Peter Ylsöbäck -60 Vilsta IK 23:24 185
20 14 Pierre Hänninen -64 Ludvika FFI 23:37 258
22 15 Göran Attoff Örebro AIK 24:47 186
23 16 Anna Zeipel -84 Örebro 24:51 175
24 17 Charlotte Ekenberg -90 Sturehov 24:51 232
25 18 Sven-Ola Komstadius -44 LMEIK 27:22 184
27 19 Lars-Göran Sjöberg -59 Högsjö BK 28:39 183
28 20 Samuel Eriksson Fjugesta Revision 29:00 172
29 21 Sirkka Lakkala -45 SK Trim Virsbo 29:04 271
30 22 Sinisa Sauly -71 SCB IK 29:06 171
31 23 Tommy Zeipel -53 CKCeresKatrineholm 29:36 176
32 24 Joakim Linnarsson -91 SOK Unden 31:04 180
33 25 Harald Sandberg -41 RR IF 31:46 265
34 26 Tommy Hultberg -41 Spårvägens FK 31:59 187
35 27 Inga-Lill Nilsson -58 - 32:07 239
36 28 Annika Norlén -76 SCB IK 32:35 170
37 29 Anna Gärdqvist -77 SCB IK 32:36 182
38 30 Wiktoria Steén -92 K-skoga frisksport 33:15 243
39 31 Anita Ailasniemi -47 Granbergsdals IF 33:41 242
40 32 ElsMarie Hultberg Vilsta IK 34:07 168
41 33 Marcia Olavarria -74 SCB IK 34:51 181
42 34 Anna Haglöf -37 Sate Llite Square 37:23 167
43 35 Börje Arleholt -33 Sate Llite Square 37:24 166
44 36 Monica Löfström -59 - 45:36 276
45 37 Micke Mosserud -68 - 45:37 277
46 38 Helena Göransson -69 - 51:51 245
47 39 Arne Gustavsson Fagersta OK 61:47 165

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Björn Evertsson -87 Storådalens SK P19 17:56
2 2 Eddie Holmgren -88 Enhörna IF P19 18:20
3 3 Emil Stahl -86 Falu IK P19 18:21
4 1 Ilpo Hakola -57 Kungsörs SK Motion 19:21
5 2 Göran Ekenberg Handelsbanken Motion 19:56
6 4 Jesper Nilsson -88 IF Spartacus P19 20:21
7 3 Fredrik Ekenberg -92 Sturehov Motion 20:30
8 4 Gabriella Ragnerstam -75 KFUM Örebro Motion 20:37
9 1 Sofie Maxe -85 Zinkgruvans IF F19 20:51

10 5 Henrik Gustavsson -76 - Motion 20:58
11 6 Bengt Jansson -61 IF Start Motion 21:08
12 7 Harald Theorin -67 SCB IK Motion 22:04
13 8 Jan Bjarnelid -54 Örebro AIK Motion 22:08
14 2 Pernilla Eriksson -90 Hällefors LK F19 22:15
15 9 Johannes Ekqvist -50 Vilsta IK Motion 22:22
16 10 Johan Lönn -82 Brevens IF Motion 23:06
17 11 Michael Karlsson -73 - Motion 23:19
18 12 Joakim Andersson -75 IF Start Motion 23:22
19 13 Peter Ylsöbäck -60 Vilsta IK Motion 23:24



20 14 Pierre Hänninen -64 Ludvika FFI Motion 23:37
21 3 Gry Arvidsson -86 IF Start F19 24:25
22 15 Göran Attoff Örebro AIK Motion 24:47
23 16 Anna Zeipel -84 Örebro Motion 24:51
24 17 Charlotte Ekenberg -90 Sturehov Motion 24:51
25 18 Sven-Ola Komstadius -44 LMEIK Motion 27:22
26 4 Johanna Kaikkonen -86 IF Göta Friidrott F19 28:00
27 19 Lars-Göran Sjöberg -59 Högsjö BK Motion 28:39
28 20 Samuel Eriksson Fjugesta Revision Motion 29:00
29 21 Sirkka Lakkala -45 SK Trim Virsbo Motion 29:04
30 22 Sinisa Sauly -71 SCB IK Motion 29:06
31 23 Tommy Zeipel -53 CKCeresKatrineholm Motion 29:36
32 24 Joakim Linnarsson -91 SOK Unden Motion 31:04
33 25 Harald Sandberg -41 RR IF Motion 31:46
34 26 Tommy Hultberg -41 Spårvägens FK Motion 31:59
35 27 Inga-Lill Nilsson -58 - Motion 32:07
36 28 Annika Norlén -76 SCB IK Motion 32:35
37 29 Anna Gärdqvist -77 SCB IK Motion 32:36
38 30 Wiktoria Steén -92 K-skoga frisksport Motion 33:15
39 31 Anita Ailasniemi -47 Granbergsdals IF Motion 33:41
40 32 ElsMarie Hultberg Vilsta IK Motion 34:07
41 33 Marcia Olavarria -74 SCB IK Motion 34:51
42 34 Anna Haglöf -37 Sate Llite Square Motion 37:23
43 35 Börje Arleholt -33 Sate Llite Square Motion 37:24
44 36 Monica Löfström -59 - Motion 45:36
45 37 Micke Mosserud -68 - Motion 45:37
46 38 Helena Göransson -69 - Motion 51:51
47 39 Arne Gustavsson Fagersta OK Motion 61:47
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